主要參考賽分段照片

國慶盃（讓賽）- 香港三級賽
二○一五年十月一日 1000米 好地 0.55.90   (12.97   20.47   22.46)
	所逐競的
賽事
	馬名
	騎師
	練馬師
	負磅
	檔位
	分段時間
	分段名次及距離
	獨贏
賠率

	
	
	
	
	
	
	首
200
	800- 400
	最後400
	完成
時間
	800
	400
	勝負
距離
	

	短途
	新力風
	郭能
	約翰摩亞
	120
	5
	13.05
	20.43
	22.42
	0.55.90
	2 1/2
	2 頸
	1 -
	4.2

	
	積多福
	霍勵賢
	苗禮德
	124
	6
	13.21
	20.39
	22.62
	0.56.22
	5 1-1/2
	6 1
	2 2         
	61

	短途
	一寶
	羅理雅
	約翰摩亞
	127
	11
	13.45
	20.31
	22.50
	0.56.26
	8 3
	7 2
	3 2-1/4     
	17

	
	恩格斯
	史卓豐
	約翰摩亞
	117
	4
	13.53
	20.51
	22.26
	0.56.30
	9 3-1/2
	11 3-3/4
	4 2-1/2     
	79

	
	金滿載
	田泰安
	苗禮德
	122
	10
	13.17
	20.31
	22.90
	0.56.38
	4 1-1/4
	3 頸
	5 3         
	99

	
	輕彈錢笑
	楊明綸
	蔡約翰
	117
	7
	13.57
	20.23
	22.63
	0.56.43
	10 3-3/4
	9 2-1/4
	6 3-1/4     
	99

	短途
	幸福指數
	莫雷拉
	告東尼
	133
	3
	13.21
	20.39
	22.88
	0.56.48
	6 1-1/2
	5 1
	7 3-1/2     
	5.2

	
	隨心隨意
	梁家俊
	葉楚航
	114
	12
	13.81
	20.19
	22.50
	0.56.50
	11 5-1/4
	10 3-1/2
	8 3-3/4     
	13

	
	喜寶駒
	巫斯義
	賀賢
	127
	2
	13.37
	20.43
	22.84
	0.56.64
	7 2-1/2
	8 2-1/4
	9 4-1/2     
	13

	
	勁勢
	柏寶
	蔡約翰
	122
	9
	13.81
	20.35
	22.52
	0.56.68
	12 5-1/4
	12 4-1/2
	10 4-3/4     
	14

	
	兵威振
	韋達
	賀賢
	121
	8
	13.09
	20.35
	24.49
	0.57.93
	3 3/4
	1 頸
	11 12-3/4    
	(大熱) 2.8

	
	崇山寶
	潘頓
	姚本輝
	129
	1
	12.97
	20.55
	24.83
	0.58.35
	1 1/2
	4 1/2
	12 15-1/4    
	9.2
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